This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Koblenz U510
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Koblenz U510

Find Your Koblenz Vacuum Cleaner Parts - Select From 30 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/koblenz/u510.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/koblenz/

Available Replacement Parts for Koblenz U510

KO-4502209 BAG OEM KOBLENZ (3 PACK)

403L18 VALVE LC: SBK AND REAR BURNER LP GAS

05001581A0 Temperature Gauge



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1052938/142350/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1054724/142350/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/13375076/142350/

KOBLENZ Original & Replacement

Models U210, U230, U310, U310Z, U510, U510Z, U530, U530Z
Upright External Parts

A4

KEY PART HO. DESCRIPTION
1 KO-1309475 Handle Grip
2 KO-1205152  Strain Reliaf
28 KO-2B04540 Cord, 3W U310, U310Z,
Us10, Us10Z, Us30
2A  KO-2B04557 Cord, 2W U210, U230
3 KO-1311208  Cord Retainar
4  KO-(102830 Screw Type B #8 x 1/2
6 KO-0302083 Pop Rivet /32 x 174
6 KO-0504828  Cord Hook
T KO-0530667 Upper Handle
8  KO-0200675 Handle Nut
8  KO-H07458  Screw Mach # 10-32 x 1
10 KO-0530658  Lower Handle
11 KO-0102723 Scrow Type B # 6 x 3/B
12 KO=1311000  Height Knob
13  KO-1724863  Label Height Adjustment
13 KO-1720MB5  Label U310, U310Z Only
14 KO-3T01364  Failt
15 KO-1312068 Lans
16 KO-1724570  Label Commercial
16 KO-1725100 Label Professional
16  KO-1725877  Label Thoromatic
16 KO-1728831  Label U310, U0Z
17 KO-0630842 Hood U230 With Lens
17 KO-0632432  Hood U210 W/O Lans
17 KO-0634628 Hood U310, UN0Z
WSO Lens
17  KO-0533422 Hood U530, US30Z
With Lens
17 KO-0533430  Hood US10, USIOZ
Without Lans
18 KO-2402M1  Hood Spring
18 KO-0200378  MWut & 10-32
20 KO-0402718  Star Washer # 10 x 204
21 KO-1311265 Bag Support Prior To 1/01
21 KO-1321272 Bag Support After 1704
22 KO-(M07425 Scrow # 10-32 x &5/8
23 KO-2600013 Ball
24 KO-0609976 Bag Knob Spacer
25 KO-1311257 Bag Knob Prior To 1/01
256 KO-1321264 Bag Knob After 1/01
26 KO-0107433  Scrow # 10-32 x 314
27 KO-0101543  Scrow Type B # 8 x 5 5ME
28 KO-240041  Spring
20 KO-461T825  Permanent Cloth Bag Ass'y
U310, Us10, Us30
204 NLA Permanent Cloth Bag
208  KO-1205508 Bag Coupling Gasket
20C  KO-1312354 Bag Coupling
200 KO-1313865  Plastic Strap
a0 KO-4617833  Zipper Bag Ass'y

Professional U210, U230

KEY PART HO. DESCRIPTION
a0 KO-4619425  Zipper Bag Ass'y Commercial
US0Z, Us10Z, Us30Z
J0A  KO-4502191  Zipper Bag Professional
U210, U230
J0A  KO-4503074  Zipper Bag Commercial
US10Z, US10Z, Us30Z
30B KO-1311281  Paper Bag Connactor
a0C  KO-2402337  Spring, Paper Bag
300 KO-12054B3  Zipper Bag Hoze
31 KO-4502208 Paper Bag
31 ER-140& Paper Bag Eureka
Styla F& G 3 Pk
31 ER-1407 Paper Bag Commarcial
Sanitairs 5 Pk
32  KO-4503124  Bag Clip
33 KO-0200071  Hexagonal Nut 832
34 KO-04027T18  Star Washer
35 KO-0112474  Screw &32 x 3/8




Original & Replacement
Models U210, U230, U310, U310Z, U510, U510Z, U530, U530Z

EV PART HS. DESCRIFTICH
1 KO-1204791  Air Duct Gasket
2  KO-1310852  Right Air Duct
3 KO-4617254 Motor Ass'y U230
3 HNLA Motor Ass'y U210
3 KO-4621322 Motor Ass'y U310, U3M10Z
3 KO-4620191  Motor Ass'y U530, US30Z
3 KO-4620208  Motor Ass'y US10, US10Z
4  KO-0113840  Screw & 8-32 x 172
5 KO-0500267  Flat Washer 208 x 1/2
6 KO-1400738  Light Bulb
7 KO-1001122  Light Bulb Socket
8  KO-4503371  Rear Wheal Shaft
10 KO-010B464  Scrow # 6-32 x /B
11 KO-0400267  Flat Washer 208 x 1/2
12 KO-0530681  Plate Cam Guide
13 KO-4618089 Cam Spring Ass'y
15 KO-1310860  Left Air Duct
16 KO-1310802  Rear Wheal
17 KO-0402438  C-Washer 516
18 KO-2510044  Sockst Bolt Prior To 1/04
18 KO-2512337  Sockst Bolt After 104
18 KO-24006853  Retainer Clip
20 KO-1205152  Strain Relisf
22 KO-1312025  Switch Actuator
23 KO-2510022  Switch Bolt
24 KO-060567%  Tube Socket
25 KO-0402370  Washer 207 x 507
26 KO-2402502  Spring
27 KO-0530618  Handle Cam
28 KO-2402493  Cam Spring
28 KO-2510030 Cam Bolt
30 KO-0402420  Washer 3-16
3 KO-05306268 Handle Release Padal
32 KO-2401933  Spring
33 KO-0116005  Scrow & 10-32 x 172
3 KO-0400655  Flat Washer 200 x .624
36 KO-0402719  Star Washer # 10 x .204
36 KO-0200378  Nut 10-32
37 KO-1204057  Fan Cowvar Gasket
38  KO-1310045  Fan Cowar
30 KO-1204767  Brush Roll Balt
30 ER-1000 Round Balt
40  KO-0805683 Chasesis
41 EKEO-1204758 Bumper
42 KO-1310805  Front Whaal
43 KO-260H22 Cotter Pin
44 KO-13010  Scrow & B-32 x 1/2
456 KO-0530683  Front Axls Retainer
48 KO-4617238  Front Axls Ass'y
47  KO-2402205  Fromt Axls Spring
48 KO-0301275 Type B Rivet
40 KO-0400192  Flat Washer 471 x 500
B0 KO-2510850  Axle Bushing
Bl KO-2502345  Front Axle Spring
2 KO0-4502003 Brushroll Ass'y Complete

KOBLENZ

Upright Internal Parts

KEY PART Ha. DESCHIPTION

53 KO-1205228 Bearing Support Gasket

54 KO-1312520 Bearing Support Right

56 KO-3T01307 Bearing Support Felt

56 KO-1204825 Bottom Plate Seal

57 KO-0530634 Bottom Plate

58 KO-2500874 Bottom Plate Retainer

50  KO-0400200 Flat Washer .315 x .627

60 KO-0112400 Screw # 432 x 5/8

61 KO-0200071  Hexagonal Nut 8-32

62 KO-0402710  Star Washer 10 x .204

63 KO-2804763 Ground Lead

64 KO-0108314 Screw # 6 x 516

65  KO-132520  Bearing Support Left
Prior To 981001

65 KO-4623765 Bearing Support Left After 991004

NLA = No Longer Available



KOBLENZ Original & Replacement

Models U210, U230, U310, U310Z, U510, U510Z, U530, U530Z
Upright Motor Assembly

[

i

-]
\“.\.-_,..,_.”_.,

ke semeeseae e mee -ee o e S -———

KEY PART N, DESCRIPTION
1 KO-1310911  Motor Cover
2 KO-0114926 Screw Type 8 # 8 x 1/2
3 KO-4617858 Brush Holder Ass'y
4  KO-13136  Brush Holder Support
5 KO-0M03754 Screw # 832 x 3/8
6 KO-0200864 Special Nut & 832
7 KO-0403872 End Play Washer .B50 x .017
B KO-2805356 Armature Ass'y U310, U310Z
B KO-28040562 Armature Ass'y U210, U230, U510,
USs30, US10Z, US30Z
0 KO-2804060 Field Ass'y U230, U530, U530Z
8 KO-2805372 Field Ass'y U310, U310Z

KEY PAHAT MO, DESCRIPTION
8 KO-280477T1  Field Ass'y U210, US10, U102
10 KO-2402287  Spring
11 KO-1310037  Motor Base
12 KO-1101310  Rocker Switch Before 1088 Open Notch
12 KO-1101581  Rocker Switch After 1998 Closed Motch
13 KO-1204857 Motor Base Gasket
14 KO-DE05741  Fan
16 KO-0201053  Belt Pulley Nut
16 KO-3002078 Ground Washer



